The Company has obtained term loans from banks .

As of March 31, 2022, the Company had working capital (Total current assets - Total current liabilities) of Rs.(23,636.59) lacs including cash and cash

equivalents of Rs.93.33 lacs. As of March 31, 2021, the Company had working capital (Total current assets - Total current liabilities) of Rs.(19,145.42) lacs

including cash and cash equivalents of Rs.277.07 lacs.

The table below analyses the Company's financial liabilities into relevant maturity groupings based on their contractual maturities for:

* all non derivative financial liabilities

Contractual cash flows

The Carrying Amount of borrowings is net of transaction cost and the contractual cash flows are the actual schedule outflow as per the loan

repayment schedule. Similarly, the carrying amount of the Deferred Premium Payable is the discounted value

WAINGANGA EXPRESSWAY PRIVATE LIMITED

Notes to Financial Statements for the year ended 31st March, 2022

Note No.22 Financial instruments – Fair values and risk management

(iii) Interest rate risk

Interest rate sensitivity - variable rate instruments

(Rupees in lakhs) 100 bp increase 100 bp decrease

As at 31/03/2022

Rupee Loans - From Banks   (192.96)   192.96

Rupee Loans - From NBFC's   (70.76)   70.76

sensitivity (net)   (263.72)   263.72

As at 31/03/2021

Rupee Loans - From Banks   (225.50)   225.50

Rupee Loans - From NBFC's   (74.45)   74.45

sensitivity (net)   (299.95)   299.95

Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of changes in market

interest rates. The Company’s exposure to market risk for changes in interest rates relates to borrowings from financial institutions.

For details of the Company’s long term loans and borrowings, including interest rate profiles, refer to Note 9(a) of these financial

statements.

A reasonably possible change of 100 basis points in interest rates at the reporting date would have increased / decreased equity and

profit or loss by amounts shown below. This analyses assumes that all other variables remain constant. This calculation also assumes